

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1051 OF 2013

SOMA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that from the records of the case, it appears that the appellant has already undergone the sentence awarded to him and therefore, he does not wish to press the appeal on merits.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of on the aforesaid terms.

..... J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

..... J.
(VINEET SARAN)

New Delhi;
August 07, 2018.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1051/2013

SOMA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 624/2013)

Date : 07-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)